Financial assets can be measured using effective interest method by assessing its contractual cash flow characteristics only on the basis
of facts and circumstances existing at the date of transition and if it is impracticable to assess elements of modified time value of money
i.e. the use of effective interest method, fair value of financial asset at the date of transition shall be the new carrying amount of that
asset. The measurement exemption applies for financial liabilities as well.

Applying a requirement is impracticable when an entity cannot apply it after making every reasonable effort to do so. It is impracticable
to apply the changes retrospectively if:

The retrospective application or retrospective restatement requires significant estimates of amounts and it is impossible to distinguish
objectively information about those estimates that existed at that time.

Ind AS 101 requires an entity to reconcile equity, total comprehensive income and cash flows for prior periods. The following tables
represent the reconciliations from previous GAAP to Ind AS.

` in million
Note

reference
Previous

GAAP
IND AS

Adjustments

Consolidated Central Bombay Cable Network Limited

Summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory information for
the year ended March 31, 2017
ASSETS
Non-current assets
a)Property, Plant and Equipment 3   166.93   -   166.93
b)Capital work-in-progress 3   53.14   -   53.14
c)Intangibles assets   -   -   -
d)Intangibles assets under Development   -   -   -
e)Financial Assets
   i)Trade receivable   -   -   -
   ii) Investments 4   0.06   -   0.06
   iii) Loans 5   1.00   -   1.00
f)Other non-current assets   -   -   -

   221.14   -   221.14

Current assets
a)Inventories   -   -   -
b)Financial Assets   -   -   -
   i)Trade receivable 7   17.06   -   17.06
   ii)Cash and cash equivalents 8   31.34   -   31.34
   iii)Loans 9   583.70   -   583.70

c)Other current assets 11   41.84   -   41.84
   673.93   -   673.93
   895.07   -   895.07

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES Ind AS

Equity
a)Equity Share Capital 12   0.50   -   0.50
b)Other Equity 13   36.81   (29.01)   7.79
c) Non Controlling Interest 14   12.46   -   12.46

   49.77   (29.01)   20.76

LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities
a)Financial liabilities
   i)Borrowings 15   600.39   -   600.39
   ii)Other financial liabilities   -   -   -
b) Provisions 16   2.16   -   2.16
c) Deferred Tax liability(net) 17   3.41   -   3.41
d)Other non-current liabilities 18   -   19.50   19.50

   605.96   19.50   625.46

Current liabilities
a)Financial liabilities
   i)Trade payables 19   151.70   -   151.70
   ii)Other financial liabilities   -   -   -
b)Provisions 21   13.15   -   13.15
c)Other current liabilities 20   74.49   9.51   84.00
Total current liabilities   239.34   9.51   248.85

   845.31   29.01   874.31

Total equity and liabilities   895.07   0.00   895.07

  Ind AS

ASSETS
Non-current assets
a)Property, Plant and Equipment 3   351.84   -   351.84
b)Capital work-in-progress 3   41.27   -   41.27
c)Intangibles assets   -   -   -
d)Intangibles assets under Development   -   -   -
d)Financial Assets
   i)Trade receivable   -   -   -
   ii) Investments 4   0.06   -   0.06